CHANGE ORDER FORM

	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER	15
PROJECT:	US 271: The construction of a new location, I	reeway facility consisting of grading,

PROJECT:			eeway facility consisting of grading, s north of US 67 to 0.6 miles south o	
CONTRACTOR:	Williams Brothers Cons	struction Co., Inc.		
Cautonatas in disa	atad ta maka tha fallawi	na shanaa ta tha Cant	t Dawnt-	
	cted to make the followi		mbly and Covering Small Signs, Insta	llation of
CHANGES:	•	olied Signs, Additional D		
ATTACHMENTS:	See Separate List of Att	tachments		
<u>c</u>	HANGE IN CONTRACT P	RICE	CHANGE IN CONTRA	CT TIME
1. Original Price:		\$ 72,825,618.51	Original Time:	663 DAYS
2. Total of Prior Cha	nge Orders:	\$ 593,111.98	Total of Prior Change Orders:	173 DAYS
			Total Time Prior to Current	
3. Total Price Prior to	o Current Change Order:	\$ 73,418,730.49	Change Order:	836 DAYS
4. Total of Current C	Change Order:	\$ 22,755.09	Total of Current Change Order:	0 DAYS
5. New Price Resulti Order:	ng from Current Change	\$ 73,441,485.58	New Time Resulting from Current Change Order:	836 DAYS
AGREED BY:				_
Williams Brothers		COLAL	ant,	10/25/14
	•	Robert C. Lanham, Jr., P.E.	(Signature) President	(Date)
PTP Transportatio	n. LLC:	/ Vlank	De lake 10/	28/14
			(Signature)	(Date)
APPROVED BY:		1	2 1	
Titus County:		Buron	J. Lee 111	1,0/14
		<u> </u>	(Signature)	(Date)
Texas Department	of Transportation:			
			(Signature)	(Date)
Federal Highway A	idministration:			
			(Signature)	(Date)

COST REPORT

Item Desc. Description Onlt				COST						
644 999 INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TY108WG (1) SA (T) (PANEL SUPPLIED) EA 5 595.66 0.00 20.00 20.00 5 11,913.26			Description	Unit	Ui	nit Price	Quantity To			Change Order Cost
9015 1001 RELOCATE LISA & COVER SMALL SIGNS LS S 8,959.09 0.00 1.00 1.00 5 8,959.09 9015 1002 DEAD END BARRICADE LF S 78.45 0.00 24.00 24.00 5 1,882,88 9016 1002 DEAD END BARRICADE LF S 78.45 0.00 24.00 24.00 5 1,882,88 9016 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 9016 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 9016 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 9016 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 9016 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 9016 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 9016 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 9016 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 9016 1002 1002 1002 1002 1002 9016 1002 1002	Change O	rder 15								
9015 1002 DEAD END BARRICADE	644	9999	INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TY10BWG (1) SA (T) (PANEL SUPPLIED)	EA	\$	595.66	0.00	20.00	20.00	\$ 11,913.20
S S S S S S S S S S	9015	1001	RELOCATE LRSA & COVER SMALL SIGNS	LS	\$	8,959.09	0.00	1.00	1.00	\$ 8,959.09
S	9015	1002	DEAD END BARRICADE	LF	\$	78.45	0.00	24.00	24.00	\$ 1,882.80
S										\$ -
				_						\$ -
S S S										\$ -
S S S S S S S S S S										\$ -
S										\$ -
5 . 6 . 7										\$ -
S S S										\$ -
S S S										\$ -
S S				·						\$ -
S S										\$ -
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		process on the second	ANNA MARAMATANA IN ANNA MARAMATANA MARAMATANA IN ANNA MARAMATANA IN ANNA MARAMATANA IN ANNA MARAMATANA MARAMATANA IN ANNA MARAMATANA				TO DE 1. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.			\$ -
\$ \$ - \$ - -										\$ -
S - S					1		,			.\$ -
\$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -										\$ -
\$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -					1					\$ -
\$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -				•••••	1					\$ -
\$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -					1					\$ -
\$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -					1					\$ -
\$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -										\$ -
\$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -										\$ -
\$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -					1					
\$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -					1					
\$ - \$ -		•••••		*******	1		***************			
\$ -					1					
······································					1					
			······································		1					
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER COST = \$ 22,755.09				L	1			TOTAL CHANGE	ORDER COST =	

Page 1 of 1 Last Revised: 10/21/2014



US 271 – Change Order 15 List of Attachments

- Letter to TxDOT Re: Change Order 15 Justification
- Letter to TxDOT Re: Change Order 15 Price Justification
- Letter to TxDOT Re: Change Order 15 Environmental Assurance Statement
- Install TxDOT Supplied Small Signs
 - o Williams Brothers Change Order Request and Worksheet
 - o MICA Corporation Pricing Estimate
 - o Structural & Steel Products Pricing Quote
 - o TxDOT Statewide and Atlanta District Average Low Bid Price
- New Pay Item for Relocating a Large Sign and Covering Small Signs
 - o Williams Brothers Change Order Request and Worksheet
 - o MICA Corporation Pricing Estimate
- Additional Dead End Barricade
 - o Williams Brothers Change Order Request and Worksheet
 - o Williams Brothers Pricing Estimate



October 21, 2014

Mr. Roger Ledbetter, P.E. Area Engineer – Mount Pleasant Texas Department of Transportation – Atlanta District 2210 W. Ferguson Mount Pleasant, Texas 75455

RE: Titus County

CSJ: 0248-09-001, etc.

US 271

Change Order 15 Justification

Dear Mr. Ledbetter:

PTP Transportation, LLC, on behalf of Titus County, is submitting for your review and approval Change Order 15 for the subject project. This change order is necessary to provide for payment for modifications and adjustments to the project. This change order addresses the following item modifications:

- Install Additional TxDOT Supplied Small Signs
- New Pay Item for Relocating a Large Sign Assembly and Covering Small Signs
- Additional Dead End Barricade

Install Additional TxDOT Supplied Small Signs

These signs have been added to the project at TxDOT's request as part of the final correction list for the project. The signs installed include twelve (12) speed limit signs and eight (8) route marker signs, all of which are necessary for final completion of the project.

New Pay Item for Relocating a Large Sign and Covering Small Signs

This pay item is required in order to fulfill the TxDOT request to move a FM 4000 large sign assembly and cover all small FM 4000 signs until project completion. The large sign assembly located at the approach to the CR 2040 overpass is currently blocked by a luminaire. Therefore, TxDOT has requested that it be moved to a different location as part of the final correction list for the project. Also, since FM 4000 will remain closed through the winter months, TxDOT has included covering all small signs marking the interchange of FM 4000 and US 271 in the final correction items.

Additional Dead End Barricade

This pay item is required to complete the final correction list provided by TxDOT for the subject project. While the original contract included an item for dead end barricades, the plan barricades are mounted on dirt. The barricade requested will be mounted on concrete which will require different materials. This item accounts for the change in materials required to mount the barricade.

October 21, 2014 Mr. Roger Ledbetter US 271 Change Order 15 Justification Page 2

All of the costs associated with this change order are summarized in the Cost Report, included with this change order. The breakdown of costs are summarized and discussed on a separate letter under the subject of price justification. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (936) 441-9121.

Sincerely,

Richard L. Kronenberger, P.E. Director of Construction Services

Rich Pl. Kombergar P.E.

Attachments

cc: PTP Transportation, LLC Staff

File



October 21, 2014

Mr. Roger Ledbetter, P.E. Area Engineer – Mount Pleasant Texas Department of Transportation – Atlanta District 2210 W. Ferguson Mount Pleasant, Texas 75455

RE: Titus County

CSJ: 0248-09-001, etc.

US 271

Change Order 15 Price Justification

Dear Mr. Ledbetter:

This letter serves as notice that the new pay items and prices below has been reviewed and are considered fair and reasonable for the subject project.

Item Number		Description	Unit	Unit Price
Item	Desc	Description	Unit	Unitifice
644	9999	INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TY10BWG (1) SA (T) (PANEL SUPPLIED)	EA	\$595.66
9015	1001	RELOCATE LRSA & COVER SMALL SIGNS	LS	\$8,959.09
9015 1002 DEAD END BARRICADE		LF	\$78.45	

This consideration is made based on the justification provided for each item consisting of subcontractor invoicing, previously established labor and equipment rates, and analysis worksheets provided. Each item is discussed in greater detail below:

644-9999 INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TY10BWG (1) SA (T) (PANEL SUPPLIED)

This item is to establish a unit price for work items which have been requested by TxDOT as part of the final correction list. The pricing justification is based on attached subcontractor invoicing and is compared to September 2014 TxDOT average low bid prices for item 644-2004. The September average low bid price is used due to recent fluctuations in the pricing of the item. The pricing for this item falls between the district and state average low bid prices. The Atlanta District average low bid price is \$650.00 per each, and the statewide average low bid price is \$554.40 per each. The final item pricing includes a 5% markup for the subcontractor work and a 1% bond markup. The item pricing is considered fair and reasonable.

9015-1001 RELOCATE LRSA & COVER SMALL SIGNS

This items' justification is based upon attachments herein showing the breakdown of work completed, materials and equipment used and labor paid. The material pricing includes the new sign foundation and black poly plastic to cover the small signs. The labor and equipment were charged based on time required to complete the work, which included travel time to the project. Labor and equipment rates are fair and reasonable for the work performed and the equipment

October 21, 2014 Mr. Roger Ledbetter US 271 Change Order 15 Price Justification Page 2

used. The pricing from MICA Corporation includes allowable markups on the labor, equipment and materials as well as an allowable markup for subcontractor work. The final pricing by Williams Brothers includes an allowable 5% markup on the subcontractor work and a 1% bond markup. The item pricing is considered fair and reasonable.

9015-1002 DEAD END BARRICADE

The price justification for this item is based on the attached change order request showing a breakdown of costs incurred. Labor and equipment were charged based on time required to complete the work. The rates charged for labor and equipment are considered fair and reasonable for the work performed. The materials pricing includes both the barricade and surface mounting hardware. The final pricing of \$78.45 per linear foot also represents a savings over the original bid price of \$100 per linear foot for the dead end barricade item 5445-2001. The pricing presented includes an allowable 5% markup on the subcontractor work and a 1% bond markup. The item pricing is considered fair and reasonable.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (936) 441-9121.

Sincerely,

Richard L. Kronenberger, P.E. Director of Construction Services

Rich M. Kombergan P.E.

cc: PTP Transportation, LLC Staff

File



October 21, 2014

Mr. Roger Ledbetter, P.E. Area Engineer – Mount Pleasant Texas Department of Transportation – Atlanta District 2210 W. Ferguson Mount Pleasant, Texas 75455

RE: Titus County

CSJ: 0248-09-001, etc.

US 271

Change Order 15 Environmental Assurance Statement

Dear Mr. Ledbetter:

This letter is to serve as notice that the proposed work on this change order will not affect any of the environmental clearances or commitments for the subject project. The work in this change order includes:

- Installation of Additional TxDOT Supplied Signs
- Relocation of a Large Sign Assembly and Covering of Small Signs
- Additional Dead End Barricade

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (936) 441-9121.

Sincerely,

Terry L. Plucker

Director of Environmental Services

cc: PTP Transportation, LLC Staff

File



CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL

Williams Brothers Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 66428, Houston, Texas 77266 Phone: 713-522-9821 Fax: 713-520-5247

Date: Project Contro Highwa WB Jol	l: 0248-09-001 ay: US 271	For Office Use Only				
	Vanessa Wallace					
To:	Contract Administrator PTP Transportation, LLC	Sent Via: ☐ Parcel Post				
	1500 Research Forest Drive, Suite 106	□ UPS				
	The Woodlands, TX 77381	☐ Federal Express ☐ Courier				
Attn:	Mr. Rick Kronenberger, P.E.	☑ Other - Email				
Dear M	Ir. Kronenberger:					
	e sending you the attached change order pricing with the change order is requested.	th appropriate documentation. Your approval				
⊠ Titus	S County Requested					
Scope/	Description:					
Titus (Co requested change order to install TxDOT providents	ed signs. TxDOT is furnishing the sign only, or				

Sincerely, WILLIAMS BROTHERS

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Seth Schulgen Vice President

Encls

Change Order Estimate

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call.

William	s Brothers	Constru	uction Con	npany			
V							
TxDOT Supplied Small Signs	Qty:	1	ls	annessa and an annessa and an and an an an and an			WB 47
0248-09-001							
0248-09-001		The state of the s					AND THE PERSON NAMED OF TH
US 271					Total and the second		
quested change order to install TxDOT provided sign	ns. TxDOT is furnit		only, our subcont	ractor will still h	ave to furnish	the assemblie	5.
			SUE	3	WE	BCC	
Description	UM	Est Qty	Unit \$	Ext\$	Unit \$	Ext\$	Remark
S			1		7.4.4		
INSTALL TXDOT PROVIDED SIGNS	EA	20.00	581.68	11,233.60	595.66	11,913.20	
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER						11,913.20	
_	TxDOT Supplied Small Signs 0248-09-001 0248-09-001 US 271 quested change order to install TxDOT provided sign Description S INSTALL TxDOT PROVIDED SIGNS	TxDOT Supplied Small Signs Oby: 0248-09-001 0248-09-001 US 271 Quested change order to install TxDOT provided signs. TxDOT is furnities Description S INSTALL TxDOT PROVIDED SIGNS EA	Change Order Wo TxDOT Supplied Small Signs Qty: 1 0248-09-001 0248-09-001 US 271 SCOPE Quested change order to install TxDOT provided signs. TxDOT is furnishing the sign Description UM Est Qty S INSTALL TxDOT PROVIDED SIGNS EA 20.00	Change Order Worksheet TxDOT Supplied Small Signs Qty: 1 Is 0248-09-001 0248-09-001 US 271 SCOPE Quested change order to install TxDOT provided signs. TxDOT is furnishing the sign only, our subconte Description UM Est Qty Unit \$ INSTALL TxDOT PROVIDED SIGNS EA 20.00 561.68	TxDOT Supplied Small Signs Oty: 1 Is 0248-09-001 0248-09-001 US 271 SCOPE Quested change order to install TxDOT provided signs. TxDOT is furnishing the sign only, our subcontractor will still in Bub Description UM Est Qty Unit \$ Ext \$ INSTALL TxDOT PROVIDED SIGNS EA 20.00 561.68 11,233.60	Change Order Worksheet TxDOT Supplied Small Signs Qty: 1 Is 0248-09-001 0248-09-001 US 271 SCOPE Quested change order to install TxDOT provided signs. TxDOT is furnishing the sign only, our subcontractor will still have to furnish SUB WE Description UM Est Qty Unit \$ Ext \$ Unit \$ SUB	Change Order Worksheet TxDOT Supplied Small Signs Qty: 1 Is 0248-09-001 0248-09-001 US 271 SCOPE Quested change order to install TxDOT provided signs. TxDOT is furnishing the sign only, our subcontractor will still have to furnish the assemblies SUB WBCC Description UM Est Qty Unit \$ Ext \$ Unit \$ Ext \$ INSTALL TxDOT PROVIDED SIGNS EA 20.00 561.68 11,233.60 595.66 11,913.20



MICA Corporation

P.O. Box 161609 Fort Worth, Texas 76161 817-847-6121 Metro 817-577-2088 Fax 817-847-6885

September 24, 2014

Williams Bros.

Re:

Control 0248-09-001 Highway US 271 County TITUS MICA Job #211539

Attention: Jesse Khangura / Seth Schulgen

Per your request I have calculated the costs associated with Installing 20 each TxDQT provided aluminum small signs on the above referenced project. This unit pricing includes MICA providing and Installing 14 10BWG (1) SA (T) post with concrete foundations and installing only the TxDQT provided signs. MICA excludes all traffic control if required, The pricing is as follows:

1 .				
EΑ	\$561.68	0.00	20.00	\$11,233.60
				\$11,233.60
	EA	EA \$561.68	EA \$561.68 0.00	EA \$561.68 0.00 20.00

I have attached TxDOT type force account sheets to back up the pricing shown above. Please call me at (817) 847-6121 if you have questions or comments.

Respectfully submitted,

MICA CORPORATION

James Baker Estimator

Branch Offices (reply to)

☐ Fort Worth
Construction Office
4425 Haltom Road
Fort Worth, Texas 76117
Metro 817-577-0455
Fax 817-428-0577

☐ 1951 Probandt Street San Antonio, Texas 78214 210-532-7211

☐ 9250 Keough Street P.O. Box 41045 Houston, Texas 77241 713-896-4288 Fax 713-896-6717 ☐ 4960 Hanson Drive Irving, Texas 75038 972-812-1094

Field Change Justification

9/24/14

Date:

Control 0248-09-001 Highway US 271 **County TITUS** MICA Job #211539

Item of Work:

Install TxDOT Provided Signs

20.00 EA

Estimated Quantity: <u>Material</u> Equipment <u>Sub</u> Quantity <u>Price</u> Labor **Description** 60.00 \$17.50 \$1,050.00 Labor (Hours): 15.00 \$17.50 \$262.50 Travel Time \$0.00 \$1,312.50 Subtotal - Labor 55% Insurance & Taxes \$721.88 25% Compensation \$328,13 **Total Labor Cost:** \$2,362.50 Material: 20.00 \$158.00 \$3,160.00 10BWG (1) SA (T) Posts - 14' 20.00 \$22.50 \$450.00 Concrete \$0.00 Sub Total: \$3,610.00 25% Compensation \$902.50 **Total Material Cost:** \$4,512.50 Equipment (Hours): Pickup 25.00 \$17.78 \$444.50 \$3,070.00 **Drill Truck** 25.00 \$122.80 \$275.50 25.00 \$11.02 Trailer \$0.00 \$3,790.00 Sub Total: \$568.50 15% Compensation \$4,358.50 **Total Equipment Cost:** Subcontractor: \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Sub Total: \$0.00 5% Compensation \$0.00 **Total Subcontractor Cost:** Total Cost of FC Item: \$11,233.50 \$561.68 Unit Price of FC Item:



Structural & Steel Products, Inc.

1320 South University Drive, Suite 701

Fort Worth, Texas 76107

Phone: (817) 332-7417 Fax: (817) 338-0638

1	10)1	8	1	3	-	1

Original Quote

9/24/2014

Revised Quote

9/24/2014

Submitte	d To
Address	:

Mica Corporation

P.O. Box 161609

Project Name:

Mica- Mt. Pleasant Mount Pleasant

Project No: Control No:

Working Days;

0

Engineer/Architect:

Fort Worth

TX 76161-0000

Phone No : Letting Date : 9/25/2014

Contact

Phone:

817-847-6121

Fax:

817-847-6831

Email:

.

We are pleased to		

1	TTO are prouded to error are removing	a biobooki ioi i	001 0011010	oradon .	
Item No	item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price(\$)	Total Price (\$)
0644 2004	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG	20.00	EA	158.00	3,160.00
	(1) SA (T) - 14 Ft Post				

Total Bid Price :

3,160.00

Notes:

Prices are quoted CPU at SSP Yard.

All 10BWG and TWT include G210 Galvanization as per TXDOT Standard Sheets.

Prices do not include extruded aluminum wind beams.

Prices do not include bridge or rail mounted sign supports. Prices do not include CTB mounts.

For SA sign supports: Stub, Retainer Plate with bolts, Slip Base casting with 3 Set Screws, Post (T-Bracket, U-Bracket, Extensions where required). Prices do not include Southern Plains 2 Bolt Clamp Style Above Ground Assembly.

Terms & Conditions:

Material specifically fabricated for this project will be billed when the material has been fabricated and inspected (if required), not upon shipment.

Payment Terms are Net 30 Days, no retainage, subject to credit approval

This proposal is subject to Structural & Steel Products terms and conditions. Please request a copy by calling (817)332-7417

Prices are good for 30 days and delivery within 180 days of receipt of order.

ACCEPTED	CONFIRMED
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are here by accepted .	STRUCTURAL & STEEL PRODUCTS INC .
Buyer:	Authorized :N/A
Signature :	Estimator: Jackle Smith
Date of Acceptence :	State Street
Prime Contractor :	
	Revised By : <u>Jackie Smith</u>

							_
644 2004 IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY10BWG	i (1) SA (T)	EA	2.000	650.00000	5.000	634.19400	3

10/7/2014

644 2004	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY10BWG	ΕA	233.000	5	54.39803	3,244.000	511.86111	197
	(1) SA (T)							



CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL

Williams Brothers Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 66428, Houston, Texas 77266 Phone: 713-522-9821 Fax: 713-520-5247

Date: Project: Control: Highway: WB Job:	October 7, 2014 0248-09-001 0248-09-001 US 271 475		For C	ffice Use Only
To: C P	anessa Wallace contract Administrator TP Transportation, LLC 500 Research Forest Drive, Suite 106 he Woodlands, TX 77381	Sel	nt Via:	☐ Parcel Post ☐ UPS ☐ Federal Express
Attn: M	r. Rick Kronenberger, P.E.			□ Courier 図 Other - Email
Dear Mr. H	Kronenberger:		<u> </u>	
	ending you the attached change order pricing w ion of the change order is requested.	ith approp	riate do	cumentation. Your approval
☑ Titus C	ounty Requested			
Scope/De	scription:			
	requested change order to relocate (1) LRSS a		6) sma	ll signs.

Sincerely,

WILLIAMS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Seth Schulgen Vice President

Encls

Change Order Estimate

_	Williams I	Brothers	Constru	iction Com	pany			
	C	hange O	rder Wo	rksheet				
Item:	Relocate LRSS & Cover Small Signs	Qty:	-	is				WB 47
Project:	0248-09-001	Q.,,.						
Control:	0248-09-001		p					
Hwy:	US 271							
			SCOPE	_		L		
Titus Co rec	uested change order to relocate (1) LRSS and cover 6	small signs.	-					
				SUE		WB	icc	
Item	Description	UM	Est Qty	Unit \$	Ext\$	Unit \$	Ext\$	Remark
NEW ITEMS	S							
9608-XXXX	RELOCATE LRSS & COVER SMALL SIGNS	LS	1.00	8,447.99	8,447.99	8,959.09	8,959.09	
	TOTAL CHANGE ORDER		<u> </u>				8,959.09	
The pricing pro	ovided constitutes an estimate of the work to be performed based on	the information pro	ovided by TxDOT	. It should not be inter	preted as a repres	entation of actua	i cost.	



MICA Corporation

P.O. Box 161609 Fort Worth, Texas 76161 817-847-6121 Metro 817-577-2088 Fax 817-847-6885

October 7, 2014

Williams Bros.

Re: Control 0248-09-001

Highway US 271 County TITUS

MICA Job No.: 211539

Attention: Seth Schlugen

REVISED

Per your request I have calculated the costs associated with relocating one existing large roadside sign on the above referenced project. This lump sum pricing includes the two (2) 24"x5.25' drill shafts, W6X9 stubs, removing the existing sign and structural steel legs, and reinstalling the sign and legs at the new location. I have also included in this pricing the costs associated with covering six (6) existing signs with black poly material and securing it with duct tape. MICA excludes all traffic control if required. That pricing is as follows:

Specification	Bid Item Description	Item No	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Extension
416 2018	RELOCATE LARGE ROADSIDE SIGN	1	1.000	LS	\$8,447,99	\$8,447.99
		\$				\$8,447.99

,

MICA excludes riprap around sign post foundations.

Removal and / or replacement of existing concrete or concrete foundations is excluded. This quote valid for thirty days.

Respectfully submitted,

MICA CORPORATION

James Baker Estimator

Branch Offices (reply to)

☐ Fort Worth
Construction Office
4425 Haltom Road
Fort Worth, Texas 76117
Metro 817-577-0455
Fax 817-428-0577

☐ 1951 Probandt Street San Antonio, Texas 78214 210-532-7211

9250 Keough Street
 P.O. Box 41045
 Houston, Texas 77241
 713-896-4288

Fax 713-896-6717

☐ 4960 Hanson Drive Irving, Texas 75038 972-812-1094

1 of 1

Field Change Justification

10/7/14

Date :

Control 0248-09-001 Highway US 271 County TITUS

MICA Job #211539 Item of Work:

Estimated Quantity:

Relocate Large Roadside Sign 1.00 LS

<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Price	Labor	<u>Material</u>	Equipment	<u>Sub</u>
Labor (Hours):	75.0 0	\$17.50	\$1,312.50			
Travel	30.00	\$17.50	\$52\$.00	i		
Subtotal - Labor			\$1,837.50	1 1 1 1		
55% Insurance & Taxes			\$1,01 0 .63			
25% Compensation			\$459.38			
Total Labor Cost:			\$3,307.50	•		
Material:				1		
Concrete + Short Load Fee	1.00	\$300.00		\$300.00		
Forming	1.00	\$30.00	9 4	\$30.00		
Rebar	145.20	\$0.550	**	\$79.86		
W6x9 Stubs	2.00	\$50.000	and the same of th	\$100.00		
Black Poly and Tape	1.00	\$150.000	!	\$150.00		
			r	\$0.00		
Sub Total:				\$659.86	-	
25% Compensation			_	\$164.97	•	
Total Material Cost:				\$824.83		
Equipment (Hours):						
Pickup	35.00	\$17.78	1	:	\$622.30	
Drill Truck	15.00	\$122.80			\$1,842.00	
Boom Truck	15.00	\$57.09		:	\$856.35	
Trailer	35.00	\$11.02			\$385.70	
					\$0.00	
			man on a		\$0.00	
Sub Total:			4		\$3,706.35	
15% Compensation					\$555.95	
Total Equipment Cost:			:		\$4,262.30	
Subcontractor:						
Tie Steel	145.20	\$0.35	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =			\$50.82
**		•				\$0.00
Sub Total:					*****	\$50.82
5% Compensation			-			\$2.54
Total Subcontractor Cost:					***	\$53.36
Total Cost of FC Item:		\$8,447.99				
Unit Price of FC Item:		\$8,447.99	* * *			



CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL

Williams Brothers Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 66428, Houston, Texas 77266 Phone: 713-522-9821 Fax: 713-520-5247

SC LION		1 110110	The search of th
Date: Project: Control: Highway WB Job	0248-09-001 y: US 271		For Office Use Only
То:	Vanessa Wallace Contract Administrator PTP Transportation, LLC 1500 Research Forest Drive, Suite 106 The Woodlands, TX 77381	Se	ent Via: ☐ Parcel Post☐ UPS☐ Federal Express☐ Courier
Attn:	Mr. Rick Kronenberger, P.E.		☑ Courier ☑ Other - Email
Dear Mr	. Kronenberger:		
	sending you the attached change order pricing will ation of the change order is requested.	h approp	riate documentation. Your approval
☑ Titus	County Requested □ Contractor Requested		
Scope/D	Pescription:		
Titus C	o requested change order to add 24 l F of dead e	nd barric	ades

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call.

Sincerely, WILLIAMS BROTHERS

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Seth Schulgen Vice President

Change Order Estimate

	Williams Bro	thers	Constr	uction Con	npany			
	Char	ige O	rder Wo	rksheet				
Item:	Dead End Barricades	Qty:	1	is				WB 475
Project:	0248-09-001						je je	
Control:	0248-09-001							
Hwy:	US 271							
		1 1	SCOPE			1		
Titus Co re	quested change order to add 24 LF of dead end barricades.			,				
MINISTER STATE OF THE STATE OF				SUI	3	WB	CC	
ltem	Description	UM	Est Qty	Unit \$	Ext \$	Unit \$	Ext\$	Remark
NEW ITEM	S				i			
9608-XXXX	Dead End Barricades	LF	24.00	73.97	1,775.28	78.45	1,882.80	
restablishment of the site	TOTAL CHANGE ORDER				TOTAL		1,882.80	
The pricing pr	i ovided constitutes an estimate of the work to be performed based on the li	nformation	provided by TxC	OT. It should not be	interpreted as a re	presentation of a	ictual cost.	
				1		•		

WILLIAMS BROTHERS TITUS CO US 271

LABOR DRIVER UTILITY MAN ALLOWABLE COMP @ 25% PREMIUMS & BURDEN @ 55%	<u>QUANTITY</u> 1.00 2.00	The second secon	15.00 12.50	**TIME 8.00 8.00	120.00 200.00	\$320.00 \$80.00 \$176.00
EQUIPMENT RENT	QUANTITY		RATE	TIME		
GENERATOR 16 FT BIG TEX GOOSNECK TRAILER 2014 1 TON FORD F 350 FLAT BED TRUCK ALLOWABLE COMP @ 15%	1,00 1.00 1.00		6.00 8.00 26.00	8.00 8.00 8.00	48.00 64.00 <u>208.00</u>	\$320.00 \$48.00
MATERIALS						V 10.00
8' HI RED/WHITE DEAD END BARRICADE WITH SURFACE MOUNT	QUANTITY 3.00	EA	PRICE 200.00		600.00	
HARDWARE ALLOWABLE COMP @ 25%	1.00	LS	65.00		<u>65.00</u>	\$665,00 \$166.25
TOTAL						\$1,775.25
	24.00	LF				\$ 73.97